
St. Xavier
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: November 27, 2021 at 7:13 AM)

Alignment: Class: 6A District: 3
Head Coach: Kevin M Wallace

Mascot Name: Tigers
School Colors: Green & Gold

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Nick Baisch
Assistant Coach: Tighe A Brown
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Bart Bruner
Assistant Coach(Offensive Coordinator): Jesse S Cantrall
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Receivers): Steve J
Frommeyer
Assistant Coach: Gene R Hatfield, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Noah D Houk
Assistant Coach: Mason King
Assistant Coach: Chad Lyons
Assistant Coach: Keith May
Assistant Coach: Michael G Meredith
Assistant Coach: Brandon Moore
Assistant Coach: Delbert M Probus
Assistant Coach: Christopher L Ray
Assistant Coach: Mike Riddle
Assistant Coach: Todd A Walsh

Superintendent:
Principal: Amy Sample

Athletic Director: Denny Williams

Certified Athletic
Trainer:

Danny McDonald
Andrew
Scheumann
Evelyn Tandy

Enrollment: 1271

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
41 41 Dawson Abell 5' 11" 170 S Senior
62 62 Brady Allen 6' 0" 174 LB Junior

Brayden Allgeier 5' 6" 155 Soph.
Thomas Andriole 6' 0" 159 Fresh.

47 47 Jason Appel 5' 7" 146 CB Junior
63 63 Nick Archer 5' 8" 175 LB Junior
33 33 William Arnold 5' 9" 180 LB Soph.
81 81 Hamilton Atkins 6' 2" 203 TE Soph.

Landon Babcock 5' 9" 169 Soph.
Nathan Barker 5' 7" 130 Soph.

85 85 Will Beckmann 6' 3" 200 TE Senior
55 55 Nicholas Berger 6' 0" 190 LB Senior
18 18 Bennett Boehnlein 6' 3" 190 TE P Senior
95 95 Hunter Boerste 5' 10" 177 LB Senior
39 39 Tyler Boggs 5' 8" 143 S Junior
15 15 Adam Boone 6' 1" 191 QB, WR Junior
59 59 Jake Borland 5' 8" 185 LB Senior

Braydon Boston 6' 0" 178 Soph.
72 72 Caleb Burt 5' 8" 243 G Soph.
93 93 Trevor Cahoe 5' 8" 252 DT Senior
25 25 Brandon Campisano 5' 9" 152 RB Senior
16 16 Jackson Campisano 6' 0" 174 WR Junior
68 68 Samuel Carr 6' 0" 256 OT Senior
99 99 Micah Carter 6' 5" 247 DE Junior
60 60 Andrew Cassin 5' 9" 195 C Junior

5 5 Mason Chitwood 6' 3" 180 CB Senior
9 9 Tyler Coffman 5' 5" 134 CB Junior

21 21 Christian Coleman 6' 3" 157 S Junior
27 27 Samuel Crum 5' 9" 160 S Soph.
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20 20 Brady Davis 5' 9" 141 WR Soph.
Miles Dobson 5' 10" 162 Fresh.

3 3 Matthew Donhoff 6' 0" 177 CB Senior
69 69 Blaine Donlon 6' 0" 284 C Senior
89 89 Michael Duddy 6' 2" 187 WR Senior
58 58 Maddox Dukes 6' 1" 205 LB Soph.
46 46 Jason Dunn 5' 7" 166 CB Soph.

Brandon Edwards 5' 9" 253 Fresh.
Tommy Eisenback 5' 3" 124 WR Soph.

96 96 Tobie Etheridge 5' 8" 226 DT Soph.
Jalen Eubanks 5' 8" 198 Soph.
Brayden Faust 5' 9" 161 WR Junior

30 30 Jack Fitzgerald 6' 0" 161 CB Junior
12 12 Parker Friedman 5' 5" 151 PK Fresh.
67 67 Paul Gates 6' 2" 286 G Senior
28 28 Jack Graves 5' 7" 148 WR Junior
31 31 Immanuel Gray 5' 5" 143 RB Fresh.
56 56 Carter Guillaume 6' 0" 234 C Soph.
19 19 Harrison Hatfield 5' 11" 167 WR Junior
10 10 Trevor Havill 6' 3" 169 QB Soph.
74 74 Sam Hayward 6' 3" 265 OT Junior
35 35 Andrew Herp 5' 5" 140 WR Junior

9 9 Mason Huff 6' 2" 170 WR Senior
Coby Johnson 5' 11" 196 Soph.

94 94 Ian Johnson 5' 8" 245 DT Senior
78 78 Ashton Jones 6' 0" 242 G Soph.

Patrick Jones 5' 5" 182 Soph.
53 53 Manny Kimberling 6' 0" 243 G Junior
71 71 Andrew Kros 6' 3" 225 OT Junior

Andrew Larkin 5' 9" 154 Soph.
Conner Lawson 5' 8" 275 G Soph.

20 20 Aeric Malubay 5' 11" 160 S Senior
Matthew Manikhong 5' 8" 245 Soph.

13 13 Benjamin Marks 5' 7" 186 LB Senior
4 4 Zach Marks 5' 9" 170 WR Junior

Griffin Mattingly 5' 8" 173 Soph.
52 52 LeAndre Maxwell 6' 0" 254 DE Senior

Simon Mayers 6' 0" 165 Soph.
James McGlincy 5' 9" 156 Soph.

50 50 Teddy Meiers 6' 2" 227 DE Junior
42 42 William Meiners 6' 3" 236 DE Senior
23 23 Kruse Metzmeier 6' 2" 190 LB Soph.
90 90 Corey Mitchell 5' 8" 202 DE Soph.
45 45 Eli Monks 6' 0" 233 LB Soph.
26 26 Myles Monroe 5' 6" 160 LB Soph.
70 70 Ian Murphy 6' 0" 245 G Soph.
38 38 Henry Murr 6' 1" 193 LB Junior
97 97 Tyler Neal 6' 2" 211 DE Soph.
82 82 Eric Nielson 6' 0" 188 TE Senior

Patrick Noe 5' 8" 150 Soph.
87 87 Tucker Oberst 6' 3" 198 TE Junior

Sean OBryan 5' 9" 168 Soph.
86 86 Putnam Ochsner 5' 10" 174 TE Soph.

Carson Owen 5' 8" 177 Soph.
11 11 Jaxon Panariello 6' 0" 218 LB Junior

6 6 Jackson Poma 5' 10" 175 CB Senior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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80 80 Trey Prather 6' 1" 257 DT Junior
36 36 Matthew Ramser 5' 5" 154 RB Senior
24 24 DonTre Richardson 5' 8" 170 RB Soph.
43 43 Keller Riede 6' 1" 184 LB Senior
76 76 Tommy Rosenbarger 6' 3" 321 OT Soph.
65 65 Nate Rumrill 6' 2" 301 OT Junior
54 54 Luke Saner 5' 8" 187 LB Senior
73 73 Gus Schneider 6' 3" 271 G Senior
91 91 Michael Schoen 6' 0" 222 DE Senior
79 79 Jack Schulz 5' 8" 230 G Soph.

Jacob Schulz 5' 9" 154 Soph.
57 57 Brandon Shaffner 5' 9" 195 LB Senior
44 44 Holden Siebel 5' 8" 178 LB Junior

2 2 Jack Sivori 5' 11" 193 QB Senior
8 8 Cooper Smith 5' 8" 157 CB Junior
7 7 Mekhi Smith 5' 11" 185 WR Senior

Tyler Snook 5' 8" 181 Junior
83 83 Wes Stevenson 5' 10" 179 TE Junior
98 98 Thomas Tafel 6' 1" 202 DE Senior
75 75 Brady Temple 6' 0" 212 OT Soph.
61 61 Jacob Temple 6' 0" 249 G Senior

Brody Tobin 6' 2" 271 Soph.
29 29 Carter Townsend 5' 9" 145 S Soph.
32 32 Austin Uhrhan 5' 9" 191 RB Junior
48 48 Collin Vermost 5' 8" 150 WR Junior
34 34 Justin Walsh 5' 7" 186 RB Senior
17 17 William Walters 6' 2" 189 S Senior
14 14 Parker Warren 5' 9" 169 WR Soph.
92 92 Jahara Watters 6' 1" 230 DE Junior
41 41 Eli Webb 6' 0" 171 LB Soph.
51 51 Andrew Weikert 5' 10" 257 G Junior
66 66 Tyler Weina 5' 7" 227 DT Soph.

Eli Werner 6' 0" 153 Soph.
JR West 5' 9" 146 Soph.

22 22 Kanon Williams 5' 10" 165 CB Soph.
84 84 Nolan Wolford 6' 2" 205 PK Junior
26 26 Davis Yates 5' 7" 148 RB Soph.
49 49 Ryan Zoeller 5' 9" 203 PK,

P Senior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 6A District: 3
Head Coach: Kevin M Wallace

Mascot Name: Tigers
School Colors: Green & Gold

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Nick Baisch
Assistant Coach: Tighe A Brown
Assistant Coach(Defensive Coordinator): Bart Bruner
Assistant Coach(Offensive Coordinator): Jesse S Cantrall
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Receivers): Steve J
Frommeyer
Assistant Coach: Gene R Hatfield, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Noah D Houk
Assistant Coach: Mason King
Assistant Coach: Chad Lyons
Assistant Coach: Keith May
Assistant Coach: Michael G Meredith
Assistant Coach: Brandon Moore
Assistant Coach: Delbert M Probus
Assistant Coach: Christopher L Ray
Assistant Coach: Mike Riddle
Assistant Coach: Todd A Walsh

Superintendent:
Principal: Amy Sample

Athletic Director: Denny Williams

Certified Athletic
Trainer:

Danny McDonald
Andrew
Scheumann
Evelyn Tandy

Enrollment: 1271

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
Matthew Manikhong 5' 8" 245 Soph.
Brayden Faust 5' 9" 161 WR Junior
Miles Dobson 5' 10" 162 Fresh.
James McGlincy 5' 9" 156 Soph.
Jacob Schulz 5' 9" 154 Soph.
Brandon Edwards 5' 9" 253 Fresh.
Tommy Eisenback 5' 3" 124 WR Soph.
Jalen Eubanks 5' 8" 198 Soph.
Coby Johnson 5' 11" 196 Soph.
Brody Tobin 6' 2" 271 Soph.
Carson Owen 5' 8" 177 Soph.
Sean OBryan 5' 9" 168 Soph.
Patrick Jones 5' 5" 182 Soph.
Patrick Noe 5' 8" 150 Soph.
Andrew Larkin 5' 9" 154 Soph.
Conner Lawson 5' 8" 275 G Soph.
Griffin Mattingly 5' 8" 173 Soph.
Tyler Snook 5' 8" 181 Junior
Simon Mayers 6' 0" 165 Soph.
JR West 5' 9" 146 Soph.
Landon Babcock 5' 9" 169 Soph.
Nathan Barker 5' 7" 130 Soph.
Braydon Boston 6' 0" 178 Soph.
Eli Werner 6' 0" 153 Soph.
Thomas Andriole 6' 0" 159 Fresh.
Brayden Allgeier 5' 6" 155 Soph.

2 2 Jack Sivori 5' 11" 193 QB Senior
3 3 Matthew Donhoff 6' 0" 177 CB Senior
4 4 Zach Marks 5' 9" 170 WR Junior
5 5 Mason Chitwood 6' 3" 180 CB Senior
6 6 Jackson Poma 5' 10" 175 CB Senior
7 7 Mekhi Smith 5' 11" 185 WR Senior
8 8 Cooper Smith 5' 8" 157 CB Junior
9 9 Tyler Coffman 5' 5" 134 CB Junior
9 9 Mason Huff 6' 2" 170 WR Senior
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10 10 Trevor Havill 6' 3" 169 QB Soph.
11 11 Jaxon Panariello 6' 0" 218 LB Junior
12 12 Parker Friedman 5' 5" 151 PK Fresh.
13 13 Benjamin Marks 5' 7" 186 LB Senior
14 14 Parker Warren 5' 9" 169 WR Soph.
15 15 Adam Boone 6' 1" 191 QB, WR Junior
16 16 Jackson Campisano 6' 0" 174 WR Junior
17 17 William Walters 6' 2" 189 S Senior
18 18 Bennett Boehnlein 6' 3" 190 TE P Senior
19 19 Harrison Hatfield 5' 11" 167 WR Junior
20 20 Aeric Malubay 5' 11" 160 S Senior
20 20 Brady Davis 5' 9" 141 WR Soph.
21 21 Christian Coleman 6' 3" 157 S Junior
22 22 Kanon Williams 5' 10" 165 CB Soph.
23 23 Kruse Metzmeier 6' 2" 190 LB Soph.
24 24 DonTre Richardson 5' 8" 170 RB Soph.
25 25 Brandon Campisano 5' 9" 152 RB Senior
26 26 Myles Monroe 5' 6" 160 LB Soph.
26 26 Davis Yates 5' 7" 148 RB Soph.
27 27 Samuel Crum 5' 9" 160 S Soph.
28 28 Jack Graves 5' 7" 148 WR Junior
29 29 Carter Townsend 5' 9" 145 S Soph.
30 30 Jack Fitzgerald 6' 0" 161 CB Junior
31 31 Immanuel Gray 5' 5" 143 RB Fresh.
32 32 Austin Uhrhan 5' 9" 191 RB Junior
33 33 William Arnold 5' 9" 180 LB Soph.
34 34 Justin Walsh 5' 7" 186 RB Senior
35 35 Andrew Herp 5' 5" 140 WR Junior
36 36 Matthew Ramser 5' 5" 154 RB Senior
38 38 Henry Murr 6' 1" 193 LB Junior
39 39 Tyler Boggs 5' 8" 143 S Junior
41 41 Eli Webb 6' 0" 171 LB Soph.
41 41 Dawson Abell 5' 11" 170 S Senior
42 42 William Meiners 6' 3" 236 DE Senior
43 43 Keller Riede 6' 1" 184 LB Senior
44 44 Holden Siebel 5' 8" 178 LB Junior
45 45 Eli Monks 6' 0" 233 LB Soph.
46 46 Jason Dunn 5' 7" 166 CB Soph.
47 47 Jason Appel 5' 7" 146 CB Junior
48 48 Collin Vermost 5' 8" 150 WR Junior
49 49 Ryan Zoeller 5' 9" 203 PK,

P Senior
50 50 Teddy Meiers 6' 2" 227 DE Junior
51 51 Andrew Weikert 5' 10" 257 G Junior
52 52 LeAndre Maxwell 6' 0" 254 DE Senior
53 53 Manny Kimberling 6' 0" 243 G Junior
54 54 Luke Saner 5' 8" 187 LB Senior
55 55 Nicholas Berger 6' 0" 190 LB Senior
56 56 Carter Guillaume 6' 0" 234 C Soph.
57 57 Brandon Shaffner 5' 9" 195 LB Senior
58 58 Maddox Dukes 6' 1" 205 LB Soph.
59 59 Jake Borland 5' 8" 185 LB Senior
60 60 Andrew Cassin 5' 9" 195 C Junior
61 61 Jacob Temple 6' 0" 249 G Senior
62 62 Brady Allen 6' 0" 174 LB Junior
63 63 Nick Archer 5' 8" 175 LB Junior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
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65 65 Nate Rumrill 6' 2" 301 OT Junior
66 66 Tyler Weina 5' 7" 227 DT Soph.
67 67 Paul Gates 6' 2" 286 G Senior
68 68 Samuel Carr 6' 0" 256 OT Senior
69 69 Blaine Donlon 6' 0" 284 C Senior
70 70 Ian Murphy 6' 0" 245 G Soph.
71 71 Andrew Kros 6' 3" 225 OT Junior
72 72 Caleb Burt 5' 8" 243 G Soph.
73 73 Gus Schneider 6' 3" 271 G Senior
74 74 Sam Hayward 6' 3" 265 OT Junior
75 75 Brady Temple 6' 0" 212 OT Soph.
76 76 Tommy Rosenbarger 6' 3" 321 OT Soph.
78 78 Ashton Jones 6' 0" 242 G Soph.
79 79 Jack Schulz 5' 8" 230 G Soph.
80 80 Trey Prather 6' 1" 257 DT Junior
81 81 Hamilton Atkins 6' 2" 203 TE Soph.
82 82 Eric Nielson 6' 0" 188 TE Senior
83 83 Wes Stevenson 5' 10" 179 TE Junior
84 84 Nolan Wolford 6' 2" 205 PK Junior
85 85 Will Beckmann 6' 3" 200 TE Senior
86 86 Putnam Ochsner 5' 10" 174 TE Soph.
87 87 Tucker Oberst 6' 3" 198 TE Junior
89 89 Michael Duddy 6' 2" 187 WR Senior
90 90 Corey Mitchell 5' 8" 202 DE Soph.
91 91 Michael Schoen 6' 0" 222 DE Senior
92 92 Jahara Watters 6' 1" 230 DE Junior
93 93 Trevor Cahoe 5' 8" 252 DT Senior
94 94 Ian Johnson 5' 8" 245 DT Senior
95 95 Hunter Boerste 5' 10" 177 LB Senior
96 96 Tobie Etheridge 5' 8" 226 DT Soph.
97 97 Tyler Neal 6' 2" 211 DE Soph.
98 98 Thomas Tafel 6' 1" 202 DE Senior
99 99 Micah Carter 6' 5" 247 DE Junior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other

St. Xavier Post Season Football Roster
(Complied: November 27, 2021 at 7:13 AM)

(continued)

Copyright © 2021 Kentucky High School Athletic Association. All rights reserved. Page 6 of 6


